Supplemental Digital Content- 1. Comparison of Feedback and No Feedback Statistical Outcomes. The steadiness tasks performed during the study involved a feedback and no-feedback conditions.  The major findings of the study were similar for both feedback conditions. The table reports the statistical outcomes of the two conditions.  A, Pearson’s correlation coefficients for Pegboard time and steadiness for both feedback (Fb) and no-feedback (NFb) conditions.  The only difference in significance occurred with the pinch task at 5% MVC.  B, The main effect of time on steadiness performance for both conditions.  
A
Index Finger Abduction
Pinch


Fb
NFb
Fb
NFb
5% MVC
0.371
0.334
0.401
0.432
p value
0.089
0.129
0.065
0.045
15% MVC
0.590
0.510
0.318
0.378

p value
0.004
0.015
0.150
0.083
25% MVC
0.500
0.548
0.300
.339

p value
0.018
0.032
0.175
0.123
B
Index Finger Abduction
Pinch


Fb
NFb
Fb
NFb
Time            p value
0.021
0.044
0.032
0.006


observed power
0.676
0.543
0.602
0.854

